Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Pinellas

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared **Deirdre Almeida** who on oath says that he/she is **Legal Advertising Representative** of the **Tampa Bay Times** a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter **RE: Proposed Resolution** was published in **Tampa Bay Times: 11/4/20** in said newspaper in the issues of **Baylink Pinellas**

Affiant further says the said **Tampa Bay Times** is a newspaper published in Pinellas County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Pinellas County, Florida each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Pinellas County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Х

Signature Affiant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this .11/04/2020

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known

or produced identification

Type of identification produced

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PROPOSED RESOLUTION AND ORDINANCE RELATED TO THE PINELLAS PARK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY AND REDEVELOPMENT TRUST FUND

The Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners proposes to adopt a Resolution and Ordinance to approve amendments to the Pinellas Park Community Redevelopment Area and Redevelopment Trust Fund.

The Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners will conduct a public hearing on the proposed Resolution and Ordinance on **Tuesday, November 17, 2020, at 9:30** a.m. or thereafter in the Magnolia Room at the Florida Botanical Gardens, 12520 Ulmerton Rd., Largo, FL 33774.

Interested parties may appear at the hearing and be heard regarding the proposed Resolution and Ordinance:

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE EXISTENCE OF THE PINELLAS PARK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA FOR TWENTY YEARS FROM JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH JANUARY 1, 2041, EXPANDING ITS BOUNDARIES, AND ADOPTING A MODIFIED COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN, PURSUANT SECTION 163.3755, FLORIDA STATUTES; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

AN ORDINANCE OF PINELLAS COUNTY AMENDING THE PINELLAS COUNTY CODE SECTION 38-64 TO PROVIDE FOR A TWENTY-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AREA REDEVELOPMENT TRUST FUND; PROVIDING FOR THE MODIFICATION OF COUNTY THE CONTRIBUTION RATES FOR THE PINELLAS PARK REDEVELOPMENT TRUST FUND, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE PINELLAS COUNTY CODE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

In review of the Ordinance and Resolution above, there may be modifications that arise at the public hearings and/or with other responsible parties.

The proposed Resolution and Ordinance can be viewed at the Pinellas County Board Records, 315 Court Street, Fifth Floor, Clearwater, Florida 33756 and the Pinellas County Planning Department, 310 Court Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756. Send all comments to the Planning Department address or call (727) 464-8200.

Persons are advised that if they decide to appeal any decision made at the meeting/hearing, they will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purposes, they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON WITH A DISABILITY WHO NEEDS ACCOMMODATION IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING, YOU ARE ENTITLED, AT NO COST TO YOU, TC THE PROVISION OF CERTAIN ASSISTANCE. WITHIN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS OF YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF HUMAN RIGHTS, 400 S. FT. HARRISON AVENUE, SUITE 500, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756, (727) 464-4890 (VOICE), (727) 464-4062 (TDD).

> KEN BURKE, CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS By: Katherine Carpenter, Deputy Clerk

November 4, 2020

}_{ss}

0000120652

